Items Area (m2) Ratio (%) 

1 
Construction 

Plant 9,304.01 46.52 

2 Green area 4,005.00 20.03  

3 Internal road 6,690.99 33.45 

Total = (1) + (2) + (3) 20,000.00 100.00% 

4. Investment and mobilizing capitals: 

4.1. Total Estimated Investment: 166,016,000,000 (one hundred sixty-six billion, sixteen million) dong, in 
which: 

- Expected Owner's Equity: 83,738,000,000 (eighty-three billion, seven hundred and thirty-eight million) 
dong 

- Called - up capital: 82,278,000,000 (eighty-two billion two hundred seventy-eight million) dong, in which: 

+ Credit organization loans: 82,278,000.000 dong 

4.2. Investment capital: 

a) Contributed capital to implement the project: 

No. Investor 
name 

Contributed 
amount 

Ratio (%) 

Contributed 
method (*) 

Timeline 

1 
Ha Long